
Customer: XXXX

Country: XXXX

Invoice:XXXX    

Date: XXXX

CHOCOLATE CHIP BISCUITS

NUTRITION:

2114 kJ

505 kcal

25.2 g

9.6 g

63.3 g

33.7 g

2.1 g

5.2 g

0.79 g

MICROBIOLOGICAL ANALYSIS

All products are ambient stable with low moisture content and so do not support microbial growth.

Target Max (less than) Units

<1,000 10,000 cfu/g

     <10 10 cfu/g

   <100 1000 cfu/g

Absent N/A  in 25g

starch sucrose milk fat

29.6 33.7 0.01

VERSION: 11.22

Per 100g

Ingredients: Wheat flour (wheat flour, calcium carbonate, iron, niacin, thiamin), sugar, vegetable oils (rapeseed, palm), 

dark chocolate chips (15%) (sugar, cocoa mass, cocoa butter, emulsifier: soya lecithin; natural vanilla flavouring), fat-

reduced cocoa powder, golden syrup, skimmed milk powder, raising agents: sodium bicarbonate, disodium diphosphate; 

salt, natural flavouring.

Protein

Salt

Fat

of which saturates

Carbohydrate

of which sugars

Fibre

For allergens, including cereals containing gluten, see ingredients in bold. May also contain nuts. Store in a cool dry place. 

Baked in Scotland with Belgian chocolate.

5255 ASSORTED BISCUITS 100 TWIN PACKS

Typical values

Energy

5002 CHUNKY BELGIAN CHOCOLATE BISCUITS 25 x 25 g

milk protein

7012 <0.5

Parameter

TVC @ 30oC

E-coli

Yeasts & Moulds

Salmonella

MEURSING CODE

sc
Stamp



Customer: XXXX

Country: XXXX

Invoice:XXXX    

Date: XXXX

STEM GINGER BISCUITS

NUTRITION:

2063 kJ

492 kcal

22.1 g

6.7 g

68.4 g

38.4 g

1.4 g

4.2 g

0.83 g

MICROBIOLOGICAL ANALYSIS

All products are ambient stable with low moisture content and so do not support microbial growth.

Target Max (less than) Units

<1,000 10,000 cfu/g

     <10 10 cfu/g

   <100 1000 cfu/g

Absent N/A  in 25g

starch sucrose milk fat

30.0 38.4 0.01

5004 WARMING STEM GINGER BISCUITS 25 g

Ingredients: Wheat flour (wheat flour, calcium carbonate, iron, niacin, thiamin), sugar, vegetable oils (rapeseed, palm), 

candied stem ginger (13%) (stem ginger, sugar), golden syrup, skimmed milk powder, raising agents: sodium bicarbonate, 

disodium diphosphate; ground ginger.

For allergens, including cereals containing gluten, see ingredients in bold. May also contain nuts. Store in a cool dry place. 

Baked in Scotland with non-EU ginger.

Typical values Per 100g

Energy

Fat

of which saturates

Carbohydrate

of which sugars

Fibre

Protein

Salt

Parameter

TVC @ 30oC

E-coli

Yeasts & Moulds

Salmonella

MEURSING CODE milk protein

7012 0.5



Customer: XXXX

Country: XXXX

Invoice:XXXX    

Date: XXXX

OAT AND GOLDEN SYRUP BISCUITS

NUTRITION:

2108 kJ

504 kcal

25.5 g

8.1 g

60.9 g

25.2 g

3.2 g

6.1 g

0.65 g

MICROBIOLOGICAL ANALYSIS

All products are ambient stable with low moisture content and so do not support microbial growth.

Target Max (less than) Units

<1,000 10,000 cfu/g

     <10 10 cfu/g

   <100 1000 cfu/g

Absent N/A  in 25g

starch sucrose milk fat

35.7 25.2 0.01

5001 CRUMBLY GOLDEN OAT BISCUITS 25 g

Ingredients: Wheat flour (wheat flour, calcium carbonate, iron, niacin, thiamin), vegetable oils (rapeseed, palm), sugar, 

oats (22%), golden syrup (6%), skimmed milk powder, raising agents: sodium bicarbonate, disodium diphosphate; salt, 

natural flavouring.

For allergens, including cereals containing gluten, see ingredients in bold. May also contain nuts. Store in a cool dry place. 

Baked in Scotland with EU and non-EU oats and golden syrup.

Typical values Per 100g

Energy

Fat

of which saturates

Carbohydrate

of which sugars

Fibre

Protein

Salt

Parameter

TVC @ 30oC

E-coli

Yeasts & Moulds

Salmonella

MEURSING CODE milk protein

7011 <0.5

5003 DELICIOUS SALTED CARAMEL BISCUITS 25 g



Customer: XXXX

Country: XXXX

Invoice:XXXX    

Date: XXXX

SALTED CARAMEL FLAVOUR BISCUITS WITH CARAMEL FLAVOUR FRUIT PIECES

NUTRITION:

2119 kJ

506 kcal

24.6 g

8.2 g

65.9 g

33.4 g

1.5 g

4.0 g

0.82 g

MICROBIOLOGICAL ANALYSIS

All products are ambient stable with low moisture content and so do not support microbial growth.

Target Max (less than) Units

<1,000 10,000 cfu/g

     <10 10 cfu/g

   <100 1000 cfu/g

Absent N/A  in 25g

starch sucrose milk fat

32.5 33.4 0.01

JENNIFER DAWSON                   

SENIOR FOOD TECHNOLOGIST 

24.11.22

Ingredients: Wheat flour (wheat flour, calcium carbonate, iron, niacin, thiamin), sugar, vegetable oils (rapeseed, palm),  

caramel flavour fruit pieces (9%) (fructose-glucose syrup, glucose syrup, concentrated apple purée, sugar, humectant: 

glycerol; wheat fibre, palm oil, gelling agent: pectin; whey (milk) powder, butter (milk), skimmed milk powder, natural 

flavouring, acidity regulator: lactic acid; emulsifier: sunflower lecithin), invert sugar syrup, raising agents: sodium 

bicarbonate, disodium diphosphate; natural flavouring, salt.

For allergens, including cereals containing gluten, see ingredients in bold. May also contain nuts. Store in a cool dry place. 

Baked in Scotland with caramel pieces from the EU.

Typical values Per 100g

Energy

Fat

of which saturates

Carbohydrate

of which sugars

Fibre

Protein

Salt

Parameter

milk protein

7012 <0.5

We hereby certify that the products were produced and stored in compliance with the laws and regulations for our country.  The 

products are sound, wholesome and fit for human consumption and all necessary precautions were taken during production and 

packing the products to prevent danger to public health.

TVC @ 30oC

E-coli

Yeasts & Moulds

Salmonella

MEURSING CODE


