

SPEYSIDE - EST. 1898

Customer: XXXX
Country: XXXX
Invoice:XXXX

Date: XXXX

VERSION: 11.22

5255 ASSORTED BISCUITS 100 TWIN PACKS

5002 CHUNKY BELGIAN CHOCOLATE BISCUITS 25 x 25 g

CHOCOLATE CHIP BISCUITS

Ingredients: **Wheat** flour (**wheat** flour, calcium carbonate, iron, niacin, thiamin), sugar, vegetable oils (rapeseed, palm), dark chocolate chips (15%) (sugar, cocoa mass, cocoa butter, emulsifier: **soya** lecithin; natural vanilla flavouring), fat-reduced cocoa powder, golden syrup, skimmed **milk** powder, raising agents: sodium bicarbonate, disodium diphosphate; salt, natural flavouring.

For allergens, including cereals containing gluten, see ingredients in **bold**. May also contain nuts. Store in a cool dry place. Baked in Scotland with Belgian chocolate.

NUTRITION:

Typical values	Per 100g
Energy	2114 kJ
	505 kcal
Fat	25.2 g
of which saturates	9.6 g
Carbohydrate	63.3 g
of which sugars	33.7 g
Fibre	2.1 g
Protein	5.2 g
Salt	0.79 g

MICROBIOLOGICAL ANALYSIS

All products are ambient stable with low moisture content and so do not support microbial growth.

Parameter	Target	Max (less than)	Units	
TVC @ 30°C	<1,000	10,000	cfu/g	
E-coli	<10	10	cfu/g	
Yeasts & Moulds	<100	1000	cfu/g	
Salmonella	Absent	N/A	in 25g	
MEURSING CODE	starch	sucrose	milk fat	milk protein
7012	29.6	33.7	0.01	<0.5

SCOTLAND AT ITS FINEST



Customer: XXXX
Country: XXXX
Invoice:XXXX
Date: XXXX

5004 WARMING STEM GINGER BISCUITS 25 g

STEM GINGER BISCUITS

Ingredients: Wheat flour (wheat flour, calcium carbonate, iron, niacin, thiamin), sugar, vegetable oils (rapeseed, palm), candied stem ginger (13%) (stem ginger, sugar), golden syrup, skimmed milk powder, raising agents: sodium bicarbonate, disodium diphosphate; ground ginger.

For allergens, including cereals containing gluten, see ingredients in **bold**. May also contain nuts. Store in a cool dry place. Baked in Scotland with non-EU ginger.

NUTRITION:

Parameter

Typical values	Per 100g
Energy	2063 kJ
	492 kcal
Fat	22.1 g
of which saturates	6.7 g
Carbohydrate	68.4 g
of which sugars	38.4 g
Fibre	1.4 g
Protein	4.2 g
Salt	0.83 g

MICROBIOLOGICAL ANALYSIS

All products are ambient stable with low moisture content and so do not support microbial growth.

Target

TVC @ 30°C	<1,000	10,000	cfu/g	
E-coli	<10	10	cfu/g	
Yeasts & Moulds	<100	1000	cfu/g	
Salmonella	Absent	N/A	in 25g	
MEURSING CODE	starch	sucrose	milk fat	milk protein
7012	30.0	38.4	0.01	0.5

Max (less than)

Units



Customer: XXXX
Country: XXXX
Invoice:XXXX
Date: XXXX

5001 CRUMBLY GOLDEN OAT BISCUITS 25 g

OAT AND GOLDEN SYRUP BISCUITS

Ingredients: **Wheat** flour (**wheat** flour, calcium carbonate, iron, niacin, thiamin), vegetable oils (rapeseed, palm), sugar, **oats** (22%), golden syrup (6%), skimmed **milk** powder, raising agents: sodium bicarbonate, disodium diphosphate; salt, natural flavouring.

For allergens, including cereals containing gluten, see ingredients in **bold**. May also contain nuts. Store in a cool dry place. Baked in Scotland with EU and non-EU oats and golden syrup.

NUTRITION:

Typical values	Per 100g
Energy	2108 kJ
	504 kcal
Fat	25.5 g
of which saturates	8.1 g
Carbohydrate	60.9 g
of which sugars	25.2 g
Fibre	3.2 g
Protein	6.1 g
Salt	0.65 g

MICROBIOLOGICAL ANALYSIS

All products are ambient stable with low moisture content and so do not support microbial growth.

Parameter	Target	Max (less than)	Units	
TVC @ 30°C	<1,000	10,000	cfu/g	
E-coli	<10	10	cfu/g	
Yeasts & Moulds	<100	1000	cfu/g	
Salmonella	Absent	N/A	in 25g	
MEURSING CODE	starch	sucrose	milk fat	milk protein
7011	35.7	25.2	0.01	<0.5



Customer: XXXX
Country: XXXX
Invoice:XXXX
Date: XXXX

SALTED CARAMEL FLAVOUR BISCUITS WITH CARAMEL FLAVOUR FRUIT PIECES

Ingredients: Wheat flour (wheat flour, calcium carbonate, iron, niacin, thiamin), sugar, vegetable oils (rapeseed, palm), caramel flavour fruit pieces (9%) (fructose-glucose syrup, glucose syrup, concentrated apple purée, sugar, humectant: glycerol; wheat fibre, palm oil, gelling agent: pectin; whey (milk) powder, butter (milk), skimmed milk powder, natural flavouring, acidity regulator: lactic acid; emulsifier: sunflower lecithin), invert sugar syrup, raising agents: sodium bicarbonate, disodium diphosphate; natural flavouring, salt.

For allergens, including cereals containing gluten, see ingredients in **bold**. May also contain nuts. Store in a cool dry place. Baked in Scotland with caramel pieces from the EU.

NUTRITION:

Typical values	Per 100g
Energy	2119 kJ
	506 kcal
Fat	24.6 g
of which saturates	8.2 g
Carbohydrate	65.9 g
of which sugars	33.4 g
Fibre	1.5 g
Protein	4.0 g
Salt	0.82 g

MICROBIOLOGICAL ANALYSIS

All products are ambient stable with low moisture content and so do not support microbial growth.

Parameter	Target	Max (less than)	Units	
TVC @ 30°C	<1,000	10,000	cfu/g	
E-coli	<10	10	cfu/g	
Yeasts & Moulds	<100	1000	cfu/g	
Salmonella	Absent	N/A	in 25g	
MEURSING CODE	starch	sucrose	milk fat	milk protein
7012	32.5	33.4	0.01	<0.5

We hereby certify that the products were produced and stored in compliance with the laws and regulations for our country. The products are sound, wholesome and fit for human consumption and all necessary precautions were taken during production and packing the products to prevent danger to public health.

JENNIFER DAWSON
SENIOR FOOD TECHNOLOGIST
24.11.22

SCOTLAND AT ITS FINEST

Walker's Shortbread Ltd, Aberlour House, Aberlour-on-Spey, Scotland, AB38 9LD
T: +44 (0) 1340 871 555 • enquiries@walkers-shortbread.co.uk • www.walkersshortbread.com
Registered in Scotland, Company No: 63233